
 
 
 

State of California 
 CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD 

 

Official Ruling 
of the 

Board of Stewards 
 

Del Mar Thoroughbred Club 
 (Association) 

 
August 27, 2016 

 (Date) 
 

DMTD #079 
 
 
 

Jockey SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, who rode TEXAS TWO STEP in the eighth race on August 21, 

2016 at Del Mar Race Track is fined FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00)* for violation of 

California Horse Racing Board rule 1692 (Requirements for Horse, Trainer and Jockey – stood 

up before finish line).  

 
 
LIC: 316319 exp. 07/2017  
 
 
*Rule #1532. Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within  
seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the  
license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed  
shall be suspended.  
 
 

 
 
     BY ORDER OF THE 
     BOARD OF STEWARDS 
 
             
 
             
   
             
 
 


